Date: 1/21/2024

Start: 2:30PM
Time: 2:08
Attendance: 0

Location: Queen's

York () -vs- Queen's ()

1/21/2024 at Queen's

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
York 1 1 0 0 2
Queen's 0 2 0 1 3

YRK: Julia Cuccia (1); Alexa Giantsopoulos (1)
QNS: Kelsey Dunn (1); Rebecca Thompson (1); Emma Michalicka

(1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type YRK QNS
1st 16:04 YRK Julia Cuccia Taylor Coward, EV 1 0
2nd 8:25 QNS Rebecca Thompson Sarah Campbell, Sam Wood PP 1 1
2nd 14:33 YRK Alexa Giantsopoulos Jillian Milligan, Taylor Coward PP 2 1
Mikayla Cranney, Scout Watkins-
2nd 17:21 QNS Emma Michalicka Southward EV 2 2
oT 0:58 QNS Kelsey Dunn Alyson Reeves, Sarah Campbell EV 2 3
York Power Plays Queen's Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 04:46 12:47 08:01 0 0 -- 2nd 00:00 0 0 --
1st 10:24 19:27 09:03 1 0 PPG 2nd 00:00 0 0 --
1st 19:00 08:52 09:52 0 1 -- 00:00 0 0 0/2
2nd 02:47 17:13 1 1 PPG
2nd 06:01 13:59 0 0 --
58:08 2 2 2/5
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st QNS Sara Di Filippo 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 4:46 PP
1st QNS Sara Di Filippo 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 10:24 PP
1st YRK Alexa Giantsopoulos 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 8:24 PP
1st YRK Alexa Giantsopoulos 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 12:47 PP
1st QNS Charlotte Melindy 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 19:00 PP
1st YRK Alexa Giantsopoulos 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 19:27 PP
2nd QNS Emma Michalicka 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 2:47 PP
2nd QNS Sara Di Filippo 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 6:01 PP
2nd YRK Lexy Anonech 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 7:19 PP
MISCONDU
2nd QNS Charlotte Melindy 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 8:47
MISCONDU
2nd YRK Julia Cuccia 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 8:47
2nd YRK Abbey McMillan 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 8:52 PP
2nd QNS Scout Watkins-Southward 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 8:56 PP
2nd QNS Alyson Reeves 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 12:26 PP
2nd QNS Taylor Eastwood 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  13:08 PP
3rd QNS Mallory Thornhill 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 12:51 PP
3rd YRK Abby Hicks 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 17:59




York 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

Jordyn Nepinak-Sargent
Sara McLennan
Kaitlin Teixeira
Trynity Turner

Ilena Ricker-Singh
Natalie Mamone
Sydney Paulson
Julia Cuccia

Abby Hicks

Alexa Giantsopoulos
Nicole York

Sydney Hiltz

Taylor Coward
Jillian Milligan
Abbey McMillan
Julianna Duma

Ava Ricker-Singh
Lexy Anonech
Sasha Brucker
Emma Wedgewood

o

Queen's 3

Pos

Totals

Player

NOOOOOOODOOOr O OO0 OO O O O

WO OO0 O0OO0OO0OHFH NOOOOOOOOOOOOoO|(»
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 OO0 O OoO O (ks
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

7-22

Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Emma Tennant
Sam Wood

Kelsey Dunn
Mallory Thornhill
Carys Collie

Alyson Reeves
Kennedy MacAlpine
Scout Watkins-Southward
Sarah Campbell
Taya Leonard
Taylor Eastwood
Rebecca Thompson
Logan Biggs

Emma Michalicka
Megan Hirschfeld
Sara Di Filippo
Sophy Aldred
Mikayla Cranney
Charlotte Melindy
Alexis Jandciu

o

Totals

York Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c Mins

m
=2

WO oOoOOoOOoOOoOOoOrH O OO0 OO0 OO0 Oo0OOoO O o

Tota

NO OH OO OO O0OO0OO0OONMEOEFEOOOR O|P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

Queen's Goalkeeping

# Player

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Queen's Goalkeeping

C Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

1 Jordyn Nepinak-Sargent 0:00

29 Emma Wedgewood

L 60:58

25

1 Emma Tennant
30 Alexis Jandciu

W _ 60:58

17

Totals

ww o>

York Faceoffs

oo o

N |N O |-

NN O|N

(O O |W

Ul |ul O |h

25

Totals

G
A
0:00 O
2
2

Queen's Faceoffs

NIN O|N

A O|W

O |0 O |~

17



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays
0-0 [04:46] Penalty on Sara Di Filippo QNS 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP YRK [04:46] Start power play for YRK.
0-0 [10:24] Penalty on Sara Di Filippo QNS 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP YRK [10:24] Start power play for YRK.
0-0 [08:24] Penalty on Alexa Giantsopoulos YRK 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-0 [12:47] Penalty on Alexa Giantsopoulos YRK 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

0-0 PP YRK [12:47] End power play for YRK.

0-0 ¥16:04] GOAL by YRK Julia Cuccia (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Taylor Coward, On ice for YRK: , On ice for QNS: , goal number 7
- or season.

York 1, Queen's 0

1-0 [19:00] Penalty on Charlotte Melindy QNS 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP YRK [19:00] Start power play for YRK.
1-0 [19:27] Penalty on Alexa Giantsopoulos YRK 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

1-0 PP YRK [19:27] End power play for YRK.
Period #2 Plays

1-0 PP QNS [] Sara Di Filippo (QNS) penalty complete.

1-0 PP QNS [] Start power play for QNS.

1-0 PP QNS [] Sara Di Filippo (QNS) penalty complete.

1-0 PP QNS [] Start power play for QNS.

1-0 PP QNS [] Alexa Giantsopoulos (YRK) penalty complete.
1-0 PP QNS [] Alexa Giantsopoulos (YRK) penalty complete.
1-0 PP QNS [] End power play for QNS.

1-0 PP QNS [] Charlotte Melindy (QNS) penalty complete.
1-0 PP QNS [] Start power play for QNS.

1-0 PP QNS [] Alexa Giantsopoulos (YRK) penalty complete.
1-0 PP QNS [] End power play for QNS.

1-0 [02:47] Penalty on Emma Michalicka QNS 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP YRK [02:47] Start power play for YRK.

1-0 [06:01] Penalty on Sara Di Filippo QNS 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

1-0 PP YRK [06:01] Start power play for YRK.

1-0 [07:19] Penalty on Lexy Anonech YRK 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[08:25] GOAL by QNS Rebecca Thompson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sarah Campbell and Sam Wood, On ice for QNS: , On ice
1-0 for YRK: , goal number 4 for season.

York 1, Queen's 1

1-1 [08:47] Penalty on Charlotte Melindy QNS 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

1-1 [08:47] Penalty on Julia Cuccia YRK 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

1-1 [08:52] Penalty on Abbey McMillan YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

1-1 PP YRK [08:52] End power play for YRK.

1-1 [08:56] Penalty on Scout Watkins-Southward QNS 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP YRK [08:56] Start power play for YRK.

1-1 [12:26] Penalty on Alyson Reeves QNS 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

1-1 PP YRK [12:26] Start power play for YRK.

1-1 [13:08] Penalty on Taylor Eastwood QNS 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

1-1 PP YRK [13:08] Start power play for YRK.

[14:33] GOAL by YRK Alexa Giantsopoulos (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jillian Milligan and Taylor Coward, On ice for YRK: , On
1-1 ice for QNS: , goal number 4 for season.

York 2, Queen's 1

[17:21] GOAL by QNS Emma Michalicka, Assist by Mikayla Cranney and Scout Watkins-Southward, On ice for QNS: , On ice
2-1 for YRK: , goal number 4 for season.

York 2, Queen's 2
Period #3 Plays

2-2 PP QNS [] Emma Michalicka (QNS) penalty complete.
2-2 PP QNS [] Sara Di Filippo (QNS) penalty complete.
2-2 PP QNS [] Lexy Anonech (YRK) penalty complete.
2-2 PP QNS [] Start power play for YRK.

2-2 [1 Charlotte Melindy (QNS) penalty complete.
2-2 [1 Julia Cuccia (YRK) penalty complete.



2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2

2-2
2-2
2-2

2-2

PP YRK
PP YRK
PP YRK
PP YRK
PP YRK
PP YRK

PP YRK

PP QNS
PP QNS

[1 Abbey McMillan (YRK) penalty complete.

[] Start power play for YRK.

[1 Scout Watkins-Southward (QNS) penalty complete.

[]1 Alyson Reeves (QNS) penalty complete.

[]1 Taylor Eastwood (QNS) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for YRK.

[12:51] Penalty on Mallory Thornhill QNS 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[12:51] Start power play for YRK.

[17:59] Penalty on Abby Hicks YRK 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING.

Period #4 Plays

[1 Mallory Thornhill (QNS) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for YRK.
[1 Abby Hicks (YRK) penalty complete.

[00:58] GOAL by QNS Kelsey Dunn, Assist by Alyson Reeves and Sarah Campbell, On ice for QNS: , On ice for YRK: , goal

number 3 for season.
York 2, Queen's 3



