York () -vs- Queen's () 1/21/2024 at Queen's

Date: 1/21/2024 Start: 2:30PM Time: 2:08 Attendance: 0 Location: Queen's

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
York	1	1	0	0	2
Queen's	0	2	0	1	3

YRK: Julia Cuccia (1); Alexa Giantsopoulos (1) QNS: Kelsey Dunn (1); Rebecca Thompson (1); Emma Michalicka (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	YRK	QNS
1st	16:04	YRK	Julia Cuccia	Taylor Coward,	EV	1	0
2nd	8:25	QNS	Rebecca Thompson	Sarah Campbell, Sam Wood	PP	1	1
2nd	14:33	YRK	Alexa Giantsopoulos	Jillian Milligan, Taylor Coward	PP	2	1
2nd	17:21	QNS	Emma Michalicka	Mikayla Cranney, Scout Watkins- Southward	EV	2	2
OT	0:58	QNS	Kelsey Dunn	Alyson Reeves, Sarah Campbell	EV	2	3

York Power Plays

Queen's Power Plays

	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
:	1st	04:46	12:47	08:01	0	0	
	1st	10:24	19:27	09:03	1	0	PPG
	1st	19:00	08:52	09:52	0	1	
2	2nd	02:47		17:13	1	1	PPG
2	2nd	06:01		13:59	0	0	
				58:08	2	2	2/5

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd			00:00	0	0	
2nd			00:00	0	0	
			00:00	0	0	0/2

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	QNS	Sara Di Filippo	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	4:46	PP
1st	QNS	Sara Di Filippo	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	10:24	PP
1st	YRK	Alexa Giantsopoulos	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	8:24	PP
1st	YRK	Alexa Giantsopoulos	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	12:47	PP
1st	QNS	Charlotte Melindy	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	19:00	PP
1st	YRK	Alexa Giantsopoulos	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	19:27	PP
2nd	QNS	Emma Michalicka	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	2:47	PP
2nd	QNS	Sara Di Filippo	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	6:01	PP
2nd	YRK	Lexy Anonech	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	7:19	PP
2nd	QNS	Charlotte Melindy	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	8:47	
2nd	YRK	Julia Cuccia	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	8:47	
2nd	YRK	Abbey McMillan	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	8:52	PP
2nd	QNS	Scout Watkins-Southward	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	8:56	PP
2nd	QNS	Alyson Reeves	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	12:26	PP
2nd	QNS	Taylor Eastwood	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	13:08	PP
3rd	QNS	Mallory Thornhill	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	12:51	PP
3rd	YRK	Abby Hicks	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	17:59	

Individual

York 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Jordyn Nepinak-Sargent	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Sara McLennan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	Kaitlin Teixeira	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Trynity Turner	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Ilena Ricker-Singh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Natalie Mamone	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Sydney Paulson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Julia Cuccia	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
	12	Abby Hicks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	14	Alexa Giantsopoulos	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	15	Nicole York	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Sydney Hiltz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Taylor Coward	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Jillian Milligan	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Abbey McMillan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Julianna Duma	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Ava Ricker-Singh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Lexy Anonech	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	26	Sasha Brucker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Emma Wedgewood	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-22	0

Queen's 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Emma Tennant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Sam Wood	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Kelsey Dunn	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Mallory Thornhill	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Carys Collie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Alyson Reeves	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Kennedy MacAlpine	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Scout Watkins-Southward	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	13	Sarah Campbell	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Taya Leonard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Taylor Eastwood	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Rebecca Thompson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Logan Biggs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Emma Michalicka	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	23	Megan Hirschfeld	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Sara Di Filippo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	25	Sophy Aldred	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Mikayla Cranney	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Charlotte Melindy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	30	Alexis Jandciu	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	10-28	0

York Goalkeeping

Queen's Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

		De		Ģ			_	_		Tota
#	Player	C	Mins	Α	EN	1	_2_	_3_	4	
1	Jordyn Nepinak-Sargent		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
29	Emma Wedgewood	L	60:58	3	0	7	7	6	5	25
	Totals			3	0	7	7	6	5	25

Queen's Goalkeeping

#	Player	ре С	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	4	lota
1	Emma Tennant		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
30	Alexis Jandciu	W	60:58	2	0	11	2	4	0	17
	Totals			2	0	11	2	4	0	17

Queen's Faceoffs

York Faceoffs

Play By Play

_		
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[04:46] Penalty on Sara Di Filippo QNS 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP YRK	[04:46] Start power play for YRK.
0-0	DD VDV	[10:24] Penalty on Sara Di Filippo QNS 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-0 0-0	PP YKK	[10:24] Start power play for YRK. [08:24] Penalty on Alexa Giantsopoulos YRK 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-0		[12:47] Penalty on Alexa Giantsopoulos YRK 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0	PP YRK	[12:47] End power play for YRK.
		[16:04] GOAL by YRK Julia Cuccia (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Taylor Coward, On ice for YRK: , On ice for QNS: , goal number 7
0-0		for season.
1-0		York 1, Queen's 0 [19:00] Penalty on Charlotte Melindy QNS 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP YRK	[19:00] Start power play for YRK.
1-0		[19:27] Penalty on Alexa Giantsopoulos YRK 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP YRK	[19:27] End power play for YRK.
		Period #2 Plays
1-0	PP QNS	[] Sara Di Filippo (QNS) penalty complete.
1-0		[] Start power play for QNS.
1-0	_	[] Sara Di Filippo (QNS) penalty complete.
1-0		[] Start power play for QNS.
1-0 1-0		[] Alexa Giantsopoulos (YRK) penalty complete. [] Alexa Giantsopoulos (YRK) penalty complete.
1-0		[] End power play for QNS.
1-0		[] Charlotte Melindy (QNS) penalty complete.
1-0		[] Start power play for QNS.
1-0		[] Alexa Giantsopoulos (YRK) penalty complete.
1-0	PP QNS	[] End power play for QNS.
1-0	DD VDV	[02:47] Penalty on Emma Michalicka QNS 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1-0 1-0	PP TRK	[02:47] Start power play for YRK. [06:01] Penalty on Sara Di Filippo QNS 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP YRK	[06:01] Start power play for YRK.
1-0		[07:19] Penalty on Lexy Anonech YRK 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1.0		[08:25] GOAL by QNS Rebecca Thompson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sarah Campbell and Sam Wood, On ice for QNS: , On ice
1-0		for YRK: , goal number 4 for season. York 1, Queen's 1
1-1		[08:47] Penalty on Charlotte Melindy QNS 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-1		[08:47] Penalty on Julia Cuccia YRK 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-1		[08:52] Penalty on Abbey McMillan YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP YRK	[08:52] End power play for YRK.
1-1		[08:56] Penalty on Scout Watkins-Southward QNS 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP YRK	[08:56] Start power play for YRK.
1-1 1-1	DD VDV	[12:26] Penalty on Alyson Reeves QNS 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp). [12:26] Start power play for YRK.
1-1	TT TIKK	[13:08] Penalty on Taylor Eastwood QNS 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP YRK	[13:08] Start power play for YRK.
1 1		[14:33] GOAL by YRK Alexa Giantsopoulos (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jillian Milligan and Taylor Coward, On ice for YRK: , On
1-1		ice for QNS: , goal number 4 for season. York 2, Queen's 1
		[17:21] GOAL by QNS Emma Michalicka, Assist by Mikayla Cranney and Scout Watkins-Southward, On ice for QNS: , On ice
2-1		for YRK: , goal number 4 for season. York 2, Queen's 2
2.2	DD ONG	Period #3 Plays
2-2 2-2		[] Emma Michalicka (QNS) penalty complete. [] Sara Di Filippo (QNS) penalty complete.
2-2		[] Lexy Anonech (YRK) penalty complete.
2-2		[] Start power play for YRK.
2 2		

[] Charlotte Melindy (QNS) penalty complete.

[] Julia Cuccia (YRK) penalty complete.

2-2 2-2 2-2 PP YRK [] Abbey McMillan (YRK) penalty complete. 2-2 PP YRK [] Start power play for YRK. 2-2 PP YRK [] Scout Watkins-Southward (QNS) penalty complete. 2-2 PP YRK [] Alyson Reeves (QNS) penalty complete. 2-2 PP YRK [] Taylor Eastwood (QNS) penalty complete. 2-2 PP YRK [] End power play for YRK. 2-2 [12:51] Penalty on Mallory Thornhill QNS 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp). 2-2 PP YRK [12:51] Start power play for YRK. 2-2 [17:59] Penalty on Abby Hicks YRK 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING. Period #4 Plays 2-2 PP QNS [] Mallory Thornhill (QNS) penalty complete. 2-2 PP QNS [] End power play for YRK. 2-2 [] Abby Hicks (YRK) penalty complete. [00:58] GOAL by QNS Kelsey Dunn, Assist by Alyson Reeves and Sarah Campbell, On ice for QNS: , On ice for YRK: , goal 2-2 number 3 for season. York 2, Queen's 3